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DISCLAIMER

This document and the information, opinions, estimations and recommendations contained herein have been prepared by Augustus Capital AM in order to provide to its
clients with general information regarding the date of issue of the report . Augustus Capital AM reserves the right to update, modify or remove this information . Neither
this document nor its content constitutes an offer, invitation or purchaserequest or subscription of securities. Neither constitutes a deal or investment cancellation, and
it can not be used asthe basis of any contract, commitment or any kind of decision. The investor who has accessto this document should be aware that the securities,
instruments or investments referred could be not be suitable for their specificinvestments, financial position or risk profile, which have not beentaken into consideration
for the preparation of this report. Therefore, investors should make their own investment decisions considering these circumstances and obtaining the necessary
specializedadvice. Furthermore, Augustus Capital AM may not be held responsible for the truthfulness, integrity or validity of this information . Investors should note that
past returns do not guarantee future returns. The price of the securities, instruments or the results of the investments could fluctuate againstthe investors' interests and
evenresult in aloss of the initial investment. Therefore, before closing any transaction with this kind of instruments, investors should be aware of their operating mode,
the rights, the obligations and the risks involved, aswell asbe aware of the rights and obligations of the underlying values. It could not exist secondary market for these
instruments . Augustus Capital AM or any other entity of the group, aswell asits directors or employees may have a position in any of the securities that this document
refers to, directly or indirectly, or in any other related, previous to the publication or after, to the extent allowed by the applicable Law. Employeesof Augustus Capital
AM or other entity of the Group may provide market comments, orally or by writing, or investment strategies to its clients even if those opinions are contrary to the
opinions expressedin this document. Augustus Capital AM or any other entity of the Group also may adopt their own investment decisionseven if they are inconsistent
with the recommendations expressedin this document. Any part of this document may be (i) copied, photocopied or duplicated by any other form (ii) redistributed or (iii)
quoted, without the previous written permission of Augustus Capital AM. Any part of this presentation may be reproduced, taken or transmitted to those countries (or

personsor entities) where distribution may be forbidden by law. The failure to comply these restrictions may involve breaking the laws of the relevant jurisdiction .
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IN D EX

1. History
2. Description

3. What makesLIERDEdifferent ?

3.1. TRACK RECORD29 years beating the indices
3.2. LIERDE METHOD: Investmenfhilosophy

Portfolio and structural trends
Potential, value creation and ratios

General Information
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Team
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1. HISTORYg FAMILY ORIGIN

Family origin
-Alierta family -

CESAR/ALIERTA
A 1985-1996: Beta Capital (Founder &
President) A Fortis/BNP Paribas

A 1996-2000: Tabacalera(CEO)A
Altadis (Chairman)A Imperial
Tobacco

A 2000-Mar h16:
& CEO)

A 2016 g Feb 2022: Telefonica
Foundation (President)

Tel ef dni c a

|

Actively managed
since 1994

A JuanUguet de
ResayreAlierta -
Li erAbsetis
Manager since
1994

(Chai rman

|

Open-ended
investment fund

A LIERDE is listed on
the Spanish BME
Growth (previously
known as MAB)

A Actively distributed
since 2013

Augustus
Capital AM

A 66% Alierta Family

A 34% Preon Capital
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1...HIJTHRYS TORY

FAMILY INVESTMENT VEHICLE } ACTIVEDISTRIBUTION

October 2013
120 investors
AUM: 37

YTD 2023
650 investors
AU M:
NIWARVAS

NAV: 7
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TOTAA RETURN R 83D6%0)(143:2% aiinual)nual)

N
e . Source: Bloomberg. Data as of 31/10/2023
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2. DESCRIFT(ON

A Well-diversified portfolio: 40 -45 high quality companies
A Average position 2% 3%

A Target price is established exante

ACTIVELY MANAGEDG ED
SINCEI19944.
™ e 7 :
DIRECTIONANAL WELLI -DIVERSIFHED<D
ORENN-ENDEBD & LOWWTURNOVMERY R
INVESTMENTTRUNDIN D A Without index benchmark
A Investment exposure: min. 80% max. 100% A No sizerestriction
A Global with European bias A Own valuation models based on

A Proximity to companies Return on Capital Employed

‘-’%Augustus Capital AM
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3.1. TIRACKRECOIRD:29 years beating theiintlices

29 years with the SAME STTRATEGY

72517 reinfarces the investment model

LOWER RISKvs. market
o ‘ SINCE STOXX 600
Rl N, E% INCEPTION  -'ERPE NR*
Beta 0.83
\\ Volatility 17.2% 18.6%
12 MONTHS LIERDE STON%GOO
Beta 0.86
Volatility 11.4% 12.0%
ONLY 5 yearswith

_. hegative returns over 5%!!!

HISTORICAL RETURNS

YEAR LIERDE
1994 28.6%
1995 -2.7%
1996 44.3%
1997 79.5%
1998 40.2%
1999 21.0%
2000 -4.6%
2001 3.7%
2002 -26.3%
2003 34.5%
2004 3.2%
2005 42.3%
2006 27.2%
2007 8.7%
2008 -42.1%
2009 45.7%
2010 10.7%
2011 -15.8%
2012 16.4%
2013 27.4%
2014 -0.1%
2015 18.6%
2016 4.2%
2017 18.2%
2018 -20.8%
2019 16.3%
2020 -3.3%
2021 26.1%
2022 -10.2%
YTD** 2023 2.6%

Total Return 1,830,6%

Average 13.2%

Source: Bloomberg. Data aof 31/10/2023

Stoxx 600 NR*

-0.3%
17.2%
24.8%
41.2%
21.1%
38.2%

-3.8%

-15.6%
-30.4%
15.9%
12.2%
26.7%
20.8%
2.4%
-43.8%
32.4%
11.6%

-8.6%
18.2%
20.8%

7.2%
6.8%
1.7%
10.6%
-10.8%
26.8%

-2.0%

24.9%

-10.6%

4.6%
635.5%
8.7%

tncludes net dividends

DIFFERENCE

28.8%
-19.9%
19.5%
38.3%
19.1%
-17.2%
-0.7%
19.3%
4.1%
18.6%
-9.00%
15.6%
6.4%
6.4%
1.6%
13.3%
-0.9%
-7.2%
-1.7%
6.6%
-7.3%
11.8%
2.5%
7.6%
-10.0%
-10.5%
-1.3%
1.2%
0.4%
-2.0%
1,195.1%
4.5%

**Year-to-date
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‘-‘%Augustus Capital AM

A Market leader
A Growth commitment
A High and sustainable RoCe

A Strong entry barriers
A Structural growth
A Price discipline

A Longterm vision
A Understandable accounting
A Aligned interests

A Rigurous capital allocation

A Strong balancesheet
A Good cashflow generation
A Inorganic growth capacity

TWe invest irbusinessethat generatevalueon a sustainable

basis, that ar@able to gronandw e | |

managed. 1
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4. THEQU = cahhighgualaylparitoyio..p o r t

Family origin or Low leveraged Companies with
with a reference companies more than 10 years
shareholder (net cash) of track -record

‘-’%Augustus Capital AM Data as of 31/10/2023
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4... COQMPOCOMPI@ Sdumftriesk\&tructural Trends

COUNTRY WEIGHT GEOGRAPHIC ZONE WEIGHT

CASH 4%

GERMANY 20 %

FRANCE 19 % EUROPE B
SPAIN 18 %

AUSTRIA 9 %

NETHERLANDS o NORTH AMERICA

SWEDEN 6 % 22 %
UNITED KINGDOM S %

ITALY 3%

SWITZERLAND 3%

CANADA 2% REST OF THE WORLD 31 %
CHINA 2%

BELGIUM 1%

TOTAL 100 % TOTAL 100%

Data asof 31/10/2023

‘-‘%‘—f\ugustas Capital AM Pag.10



4... PQRTFPOR

DIGITAL
TRANSFORMATION

GLOBAL INDUSTRY AND
CONSUMPTION INFRASTRUCTURE

HEALTH

Data asof 31/10/2023
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